## BEFORE THE STATE OF CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of:	)	Docket No. 25-CONS-3054-CPEN
Failure of Novy Oil & Gas, Inc.,	)	CONSERVATION DIVISION
(Operator) to comply with K.A.R.	)	License No. 31714
82-3-111 at the Howard #1 well in Reno	)	
County, Kansas.	)	

## ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND REQUEST FOR HEARING

Braden M. Perry, Kennyhertz Perry, LLC, enters his appearance in the above-caption matter on behalf of Novy Oil & Gas, Inc.

Further, Novy Oil & Gas, Inc., by and through its attorney, Braden M. Perry, requests a hearing in the matter above pursuant to K.S.A. 55-164, K.S.A. 77-537, and K.S.A. 77-542 for a determination if violations of K.A.R. 82-3-111 occurred, and if so, whether the assessed penalty is consistent with the requirements of applicable law.

WHEREFORE, Novy Oil & Gas, Inc. prays for an order setting this matter for hearing.

Respectfully submitted,

Braden M. Perry (KS Bar No. 21022)

braden@kennyhertzperry.com KENNYHERTZ PERRY, LLC

2000 Shawnee Mission Parkway, Suite 210

Mission Woods, KS 66205

Phone: (816) 527-9445 Fax: (855) 844-2914

Counsel for Novy Oil & Gas, Inc.

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, the undersigned, certify that a true copy of the attached Entry of Appearance and Request for Hearing was electronically filed has been served to the following by first class mail and emailed on September 11, 2024.

DANIEL FOX, COMPLIANCE OFFICER KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 2 3450 N. ROCK RD BLDG 600 STE 601 WICHITA, KS 67226 dan.fox@ks.gov

TRISTAN KIMBRELL, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CENTRAL OFFICE 266 N. MAIN ST, STE 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 Tristan.kimbrell@ks.gov

Braden M. Perry (KS Bar No. 21022)